PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3740339

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GIUSEPPE ANTONIO MARIA NASTASI	12/18/2015
ROBERTA GIUFFRIDA	12/18/2015
AGATINO MINOTTI	02/09/2016
GIUSEPPE CATANIA	02/04/2016
SALVATORE LEONARDI	01/22/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STMICROELECTRONICS S.R.L.
Street Address:	VIA C. OLIVETTI, 2
City:	AGRATE BRIANZA
State/Country:	ITALY
Postal Code:	20864

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14985096

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)682-6031

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (206)622-4900 nickb@seedip.com Email: **Correspondent Name:** PAUL F. RUSYN

Address Line 1: 701 FIFTH AVENUE, SUITE 5400 Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14-CT-0281US01/854463.449
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAUL F. RUSYN
SIGNATURE:	/Paul F. Rusyn/
DATE SIGNED:	02/16/2016

Total Attachments: 6

source=854463.449 Executed Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 037740 FRAME: 0922

503693701

source=854463.449 Executed Assignment#page2.tif	
source=854463.449 Executed Assignment#page3.tif	
source=854463.449 Executed Assignment#page4.tif	
source=854463.449 Executed Assignment#page5.tif	
source=854463.449 Executed Assignment#page6.tif	

PATENT REEL: 037740 FRAME: 0923

ASSIGNMENT

Application Number: 14/985,096

Filing Date: December 30, 2015

Application Country/Region: United States of America

Application Title: THERMOELECTRIC ENERGY HARVESTING DEVICE AND METHOD

OF HARVESTING ENVIRONMENTAL ENERGY

Assignee: STMicroelectronics S.r.l.

Assignee being a company, corporation, or juristic entity of: Italy

Assignee's principal place of business: Via C. Olivetti, 2, Agrate Brianza, Italy 20864

I, the below identified and undersigned inventor or co-inventor, as the case may be, of residence listed below, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt, sufficiency, and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, hereby transfer and assign to Assignee, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions for which the above identified patent application is made and describes (hereinafter referred to as "the Patent Rights"), together with any and all patents or patent applications anywhere worldwide to which any of the Patent Rights directly or indirectly claims priority, including but not limited to provisional applications thereof, or for which any of the Patent Rights directly or indirectly forms a basis for priority, together with all existing and/or future continuations, continuations-in-part, continuing prosecution applications, requests for continuing examinations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, registrations, and foreign counterparts of any item in any of the foregoing, together with the right to sue for and be entitled to any damages, injunctive relief, and any other remedies of any kind for past, current, and future infringement thereof, together with all rights worldwide in the Patent Rights; said entire right, title, and interest, to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of their legal representatives, successors, and assigns to the full end of the term for which the aforementioned rights may be granted anywhere in the world.

I hereby further agree to assist in and execute all documents needed now or in the future to perfect, obtain, and secure the aforementioned rights to Assignee, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, for any jurisdiction in the world. At the expense of Assignee, or its legal representatives, successors, or assigns, I agree to assist in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, to enforce the aforementioned rights in any and all countries and regions worldwide.

I hereby grant Assignee, along with the following Assignee representatives, the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules for recordation of this document any place in the world: All practitioners at Customer Number 38106.

ST Docket Number: 14-CT-0281US01/854463.449

PATENT REEL: 037740 FRAME: 0924

Inventor Name	Residence (City, State, Country)	Inventor Signature	Date Signed
Giuseppe Antonio Maria Nastasi	Viu delle Querce 5 Tremestieri Eineo, Italy 95030	Juga Dan Sta M	12/12/60
Roberta Giuffrida	Viu S.D'Acquisto 11/interno 12 Catania, Italy 95030		
Agatino Minotti	Via A.B. Sabin 1 Masculuciu, Italy 95030		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Gluseppe Catania	Via Monte Scuderi isol. 14/A n°36 Messina, Italy 98121		<u></u>
Salvasore Leonardi	S. M. La Stella 81 Aci S. Antonio, Italy 95025		

854463.449/4370596_LDOC

ST Docket Number: 14-CT-0281US01/854463,449

Inventor Name	Residence (City, State, Country)	Inventor Signature	Date Signed
Giuseppe Antonio Maria Nastusi	Via delle Querce 5 Tremestieri Etneo, Italy 98030		
Roberta Giuffrida	Via S.D'Acquisto 11/Interno 12 Catania, Italy 95030	447/1/4	18.12.28
Agatino Minotti	Via A.B. Sabin 1 Mascalucia, Haly 95030	***	
Giuseppe Catania	Via Monte Scuderi isol. 14/A n°36 Messina, Italy 98121		
Salvatore Leonardi	S. M. La Stella 81 Aci S. Antonio, Italy 95025		

854463.449/4370596_1.DOC

ST Docket Number: 14-CT-0281US01/854463,449

2

REEL: 037740 FRAME: 0926

Inventor Name	Residence	Inventor Signature	Date Signed
	(City, State, Country)		
Giuseppe Antonio Maria Nastasi	Via delle Querce 5		
	Tremestieri Etneo, Italy 95030		
Roberta Giuffrida	Via S.D'Acquisto 11/interno 12		
	Catania, Italy 95123		
Agatino Minotti	Via A.B. Sabin 1	4 M 8.	09-02-2016
	Mascalucia, Italy 95030	A. Minothi	
Giuseppe Catania	Via Monte Scuderi isol. 14/A nº36		
	Messina, Italy 98121		
Salvatore Leonardi	S. M. La Stella 81		
	Aci S. Antonio, Italy 95025		

854463.449/4370596_1.DOC

ST Docket Number: 14-CT-0281US01/854463.449

Inventor Name	Residence (City, State, Country)	Inventor Signature	Date Signed
Giuseppe Antonio Maria Nastusi	Via delle Querce 5 Tremestieri Etneo, Italy 95030		
Roberta Giuffrida	Via S.D'Acquisto 11/interno 12 Catania, Italy 95123		,
Agatino Minotti	Via A.B. Sabin 1 Mascalucia, Italy 95030		
Giuseppe Catania	Via Monte Scuderi isol. 14/A nº36 Messina, Italy 98121	Line Line	\$60 4, <u>3</u> 6
Salvatore Leonardi	S. M. La Stella 81 Aci S. Antonio, Italy 95025		

2

854463.449/4370596_1.DCIC

ST Docket Number: 14-CT-0281US01/854463.449

Inventor Name	Residence (City, State, Country)	Inventor Signature	Date Signed
Giuseppe Antonio Maria Nasiasi	Via delle Querce 5 Tremestieri Etneo, Italy 95030	engove ngajeraka da serinja 1888-1882 ngajeraka da serinja 1888-1888 ngajeraka da 1878-1888 ngajer	
Roberta Giuffrida	Via S.D'Acquisto 11/interno 12 Catania, Italy 95123		
Agatino Minotti	Via A.B. Sabin 1 Mascalucia, Italy 95030	enggarakan bagaran di mang Pyanan baran di 1994 dapat Lating Padar Tari Jam Jana Pang dalah baga	
Giuseppe Catania	Via Monte Scuderi isol. 14/A n°36 Messina, Italy 98121		
Salvatore Leonardi	S. M. La Stella 81 Aci S. Antonio, Italy 95025	Thekodewshi	25/01/2016

#54465 449/4370596_EDGC

us papas piš piš se kompulsakom stematiskus tie kantaku kundu miene us names meš tie višnosiš i Produktiskingan (1992) piš pismijosis už projek tie vermesekto usik šudino čiek višakio, profesi Ingaludi na praujite iš tu papase šištišis libieme mingi profesiumų par mil propinsi ikus kompatitivo privasi na projek projektorovas, ingai yra ni protekti trongs i projektoje kantakima provindation argai na propojinai, ilga of pišlimos prijumės nie piskinos provinciali kantakinos iki kai kina kantakinosti,

er geweg sit "prejede order entrigtet Spieverlande Sie op 1960, entsiche Arter vir est i ordebek sit produktive, program en spielings werd indentig militer que fromtighen beit si versi ordebekilden gift die en uit geboude produktive die konden verten die verschied verschied verschied die entreb ordebekilden gift die en uit geboude produktive die verteil die verschied verschied verschied verschied verschied

ST Docket Number: 14-CT-0281US01/854463.449

2